District I 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III

To Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
hct IV

20 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources FEB 1 4 2012

RECEIVED

Form C-141 vised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTE thong 7 Copies to appropriate Bring Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action													
nMUB/209	115131					OPERA?	ror		Initia	al Report	\boxtimes	Final Report	
Name of Company COG OPERATING LLC ,229/37 (Pa	at Ellis					
						Telephone No. 432-230-0077							
Facility Name Wild Cap 6 State I						Facility Typ	e	Well					
Surface Owner State Mineral Owner							Lease No. (API#) 30-015-37581						
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter M	Section 36	Township 19S	Range 31E	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line		County			
Latitude 32.61061 Longitude 103.829990													
NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Paleon No release (fire only)													
Type of Release No release (fire only) Source of Release No release (fire only)									Volume Recovered none Date and Hour of Discovery				
Source of Release 110 feleuse (the only)									02/06/2012				
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher-OCD							
By Whom? Josh Russo						Date and Hour 02/07/2012 7:53 a.m.							
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
Describe Cau	Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
The gas sales line at the Wild Cap #6 ruptured and caused a friction fire. The poly line has been removed and replaced with a steel line.													
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tal	ken.*		ı				,			
There was no fluid released on the ground from this incident other than fresh water from the fire department. The well has been returned to production.													
regulations a public health should their o or the environ	l operators or the envi operations h nment. In a	are required to ronment. The nave failed to a	o report an acceptant adequately OCD accep	e is true and comp nd/or file certain note of a C-141 report investigate and notance of a C-141	elease n ort by the emediat	otifications a e NMOCD m e contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thr	ctive actio Leport" do reat to gro	ns for reles not releand wate	eases which ieve the ope r, surface w	n may er erator of vater, hu	ndanger Tliability man health	
							OIL CON	SERVA	TION	DIVISI	<u>ON</u>		
Signature:													
Printed Name: Josh Russo						Approved by District Special Miles Demonsor							
Title.			oordinato			F Approval Da	EB 1 6 20	12 E	piration	Date: N/	+		
						Conditions of Approval:							
Date: 02/	14/2012	Phone:	432-	212-2399	}		(力)	nal					

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

432-212-2399

02/14/2012

2RP-1032

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Joshua Russo [jrusso@concho.com] Tuesday, February 14, 2012 3:27 PM

Sent: To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject:

C-141 Initial / Final Report - Fire

Attachments:

WILD CAP STATE #6 WELL -- DATE OF FIRE -- 02-06-2012.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see attached the C-141 for a fire that occurred on 02/06/2012. No fluids were released during the fire.

Thank you,

Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701

Phone: (432) 683-7443 Cell: (432) 212-2399

<u>jrusso@conchoresources.com</u>



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Sent:

Tuesday, February 07, 2012 4:29 PM

To:

'Joshua Russo'

Subject:

RE: Notification of a fire (Wild Cap State #6)

Josh,

Go ahead and send a C-141 on this. It can be marked initial and final.

Thanks,

Mike Bratcher

NMOCD District 2 811 S. First Street Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-1283 Ext. 108 575-626-0857 mike.bratcher@state.nm.us

From: Joshua Russo [mailto:jrusso@concho.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 07, 2012 7:53 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject: Notification of a fire (Wild Cap State #6)

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see below the detailed description of a fire that occurred yesterday (02/06/2012):

On Monday (2/6/2012) at approximately 9:00 a.m. the gas sales line at the Wild Cap #6 ruptured and started a fire due to friction. The well was shut in by lease operator and the fire department was dispatched to extinguish the fire. No fluids other than fresh water from fire truck hit the ground. No equipment was damaged from the fire. The poly line has been removed and replaced with a new steel line. The well has been returned to production.

Please let me know if there is a an additional report that I need to fill out to document a fire on this State location.

Thank you,

Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443

Cell: (432) 212-2399

jrusso@conchoresources.com

CONCHO

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent: Joshua Russo [jrusso@concho.com] Tuesday, February 07, 2012 7:53 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject:

Notification of a fire (Wild Cap State #6)

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see below the detailed description of a fire that occurred yesterday (02/06/2012):

On Monday (2/6/2012) at approximately 9:00 a.m. the gas sales line at the Wild Cap #6 ruptured and started a fire due to friction. The well was shut in by lease operator and the fire department was dispatched to extinguish the fire. No fluids other than fresh water from fire truck hit the ground. No equipment was damaged from the fire. The poly line has been removed and replaced with a new steel line. The well has been returned to production.

Please let me know if there is a an additional report that I need to fill out to document a fire on this State location.

Thank you,

Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443

Cell: (432) 212-2399

irusso@conchoresources.com

CONCHO

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.